Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Bednarek, Ian George

Bender, Timothy Alan

Carrion, David V

Christner-Ferber, John Allen
Craig, Rodney L

Gramberg, Joshua Joseph

Grossenbacher, Jon

Haverly, David Joseph

Heidbreder, Rhonda Rae

Johnson, Diona Rae-Lynn

Kronquist, Thomas Alan

Larson, Mindy A

Lihrman, Carl Gerald

Mclellan, Logan James

Mendiola, Taylor Maria

Merritt, Matthew Mark

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Male

1976

2002
1976
2006

1962

1983

1963

1995

1990

1986

1966
1989

2004

1967

41

61

29

34

38

58
35

20

57

Date In

10/15/2024
10/19/2024

10/22/2024

10/21/2024
10/16/2024
10/17/2024

10/21/2024

10/22/2024

10/15/2024

10/19/2024

10/20/2024

10/22/2024

10/16/2024
10/20/2024

10/17/2024

10/15/2024

Release
Date

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Possession child pornography

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH

OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION



Montoya, Jonathan Ricardo

Morgan, Timothy Merle

Morris, Donald Allan

Mullins, Jonathan Wesley

Neuenschwander, River Lee

Robey, Rebecca Ashley

Schnacky, Nikki Lea

Sexton, Zachary Micheal

Stolp, Derrek Kenneth

Van Erp, Ronnie Keith

Warsame, Said Muhumed

Zupan, Donald William

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28
Female: 7
Male: 21

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

1997
1979
1962
1982
2007
1997
1986

1983
2005

1971
1977
1967

27
45
62
42
17
27
38

41
19

53
47
57

10/18/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/19/2024
10/20/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/18/2024
10/17/2024

10/20/2024
10/19/2024
10/18/2024

12/23/2024

11/7/2024

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DEFAMATION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE



