Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bednarek, Ian George	Male	1998	26	10/15/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bender, Timothy Alan	Male	1962	62	10/19/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Carrion, David V	Male	1976	48	10/22/2024		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Christner-Ferber, John Allen	Male	2002	22	10/21/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Craig, Rodney L	Male	1976	48	10/16/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Gramberg, Joshua Joseph</u>	Male	2006	18	10/17/2024		FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Grossenbacher, Jon	Male	1962	62	10/21/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Haverly, David Joseph	Male	1983	41	10/22/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Heidbreder, Rhonda Rae	Female	1963	61	10/15/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Johnson, Diona Rae-Lynn	Female	1995	29	10/19/2024		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Kronquist, Thomas Alan	Male	1990	34	10/20/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Larson, Mindy A	Female	1986	38	10/22/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CARRY CONCEALED KNIFE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Lihrman, Carl Gerald	Male	1966	58	10/16/2024		Possession child pornography
Mclellan, Logan James	Male	1989	35	10/20/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Mendiola, Taylor Maria	Female	2004	20	10/17/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE
Merritt, Matthew Mark	Male	1967	57	10/15/2024		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR 9TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION

Montoya, Jonathan Ricardo	Male	1997	27	10/18/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Morgan, Timothy Merle	Male	1979	45	10/16/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Morris, Donald Allan	Male	1962	62	10/16/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Mullins, Jonathan Wesley	Male	1982	42	10/19/2024		THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
Neuenschwander, River Lee	Female	2007	17	10/20/2024		RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Robey, Rebecca Ashley	Female	1997	27	10/17/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Schnacky, Nikki Lea	Female	1986	38	10/17/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Sexton, Zachary Micheal	Male	1983	41	10/18/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Stolp, Derrek Kenneth	Male	2005	19	10/17/2024		DEFAMATION DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Van Erp, Ronnie Keith	Male	1971	53	10/20/2024	12/23/2024	RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Warsame, Said Muhumed	Male	1977	47	10/19/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Zupan, Donald William	Male	1967	57	10/18/2024	11/7/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						
Total: 28						
Female: 7						
Male: 21						